## 0500084379

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	<del></del>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



600058821666

08/25/05--01021--016 \*\*130.00

PILEU
2005 AUG 25 PH 2: 44
2005 AUG 25 PH 2: 44
2019 OF CORPORATIONS
DINALION OF CORPORATIONS

BRYAN AUG 2 5 2005

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: El Schaadbeard Ch	halets, LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are subm	itted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:	
Charles Hin	es	
(Name	of Person)	
Charles Hines, Esq.		
(Firm	(Company)	
	MASC 25	
420 N. K. viel Ra	SEP 2	
(A	TER 2	
Venice, Fl. 3. (City/State	3 42 9 3 PO 5 F 10 PO 5 F	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Charles Hines at (Name of Person)	941 504-1714 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Rame of Person)	(Alea Code & Daytine Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32299	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EL SCHAADBEARD CHALETS, LLC

The undersigned, a member or authorized representative, hereby subscribes to these Articles of Organization to form a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 608, Florida Statutes) and in accordance with F.S. 608.407.

- 1. Name: The name of the Company is El Schaadbeard Chalets, LLC.
- 2. <u>Mailing Address and Street Address of Principal Office</u>. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 6139 55<sup>th</sup> Ave. Circle East, Bradenton, Fl., 34209.
- Name and Street Address of Initial Registered Agent. The name and street address of the Company's initial registered agent is Thomas Schaad, 6139 55th Ave. Circle East, Bradenton, Fl., 34209.
- 4. Existence. In accordance with F.S. 608.409, the Company's existence shall begin at the date and time these Articles of Organization are filed, as evidenced by the Department of State's date and time endorsement.
- 5. Managing Member(s). The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM - Thomas S. Schaad: 6139 55th Ave. Circle East, Bradenton, Fl., 34209. MGRM - Ellen K. Schaad: 6139 55th Ave. Circle East, Bradenton, Fl., 34209.

6. <u>Amendment.</u> These Articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

In witness whereof, the undersigned member or authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 23 day of August, 2005 (the "Execution Date").

Thomas S. Schaad - MGRM

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

In accordance with F.S. 608.407 (c) and 608.415, the undersigned is familiar with the obligations imposed on the position of registered agent by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and hereby accepts appointment as the initial registered agent of the Company.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Acknowledgment of Registered Agent as of the Execution Date.

Thomas S. Schaad: As Registered Agent